	
NATURE OF PAPER
 G-II  EXAMINATION
DRESS DESIGNING & MAKING 


Theory Paper:
· In theory 40% will be passing marks.
· No Break will be observed between objective & subjective theory paper. 

	Sr.#
	Subject
	Type of  Questions
	Total Question
	Division of Marks
	Total Marks

	1
	Pattern Making & Sewing
	MCQs
	15
	15
	


50

	
	
	Fill in the Blanks
	10
	20
	

	2
	Textile Design & Embroidery 
	MCQs
	10
	10
	

	3
	Fashion Illustration 
	MCQs
	5
	5
	


Objective Paper							     Time: One Hour

	Sr.#
	Subject
	Total Questions
	Weightage
	Division of Marks
	Total Marks

	1.
	Pattern Making & Sewing
	4
	6+6+6+6
	24
	50

	2.
	Textile Design & Embroidery 
	2
	4+4
	8
	

	3.
	Fashion Illustration 
	3
	6+6+6
	18
	


Subjective Paper						              Time: Two Hours

Practical Test:
· In Practical 60% will be passing marks.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
	Day
	Subject
	Marks

	1st Day
	· Pattern Making & Sewing
	100

	2nd Day
	· Textile Design & Embroidery
	100

	3rd Day
	· Computer Aided Design 
	100


        Time: 5 Hours Each Day



